

### 皇家造船師學會暨輪機工程及海事科技學會 香港聯合分會

The Hong Kong Joint Branch of The Royal Institution of Naval Architects and the Institute of Marine Engineering, Science and Technology

郵寄地址: 香港郵政總局郵箱 2516 號 傳真號碼: (852) 25424679 電郵: wclee@mardep.gov.hk Postal Address: G.P.O. Box 2516, Central, Hong Kong. Fax No: (852) 25424679 Email: wclee@mardep.gov.hk



# 香港海事科技學會 THE HONG KONG INSTITUTE OF MARINE TECHNOLOGY



Mechanical, Marine, Naval Architecture & Chemical Division 機械、輪機、造船及化工分部

\*\* Notice of Technical Visit\*\*

#### Title:

Technical Visit to Guangzhou Ji Hai Shipping Material Company Limited (廣州市吉海船舶用品有限公司) in Guangzhou on 20 January 2018 (Saturday)

#### Visit Highlight

Ship supply involves over thousands of equipment, fittings and appliances etc. ranging from a tiny size of screw to a giant size of diesel engine. Guangzhou Ji Hai Shipping Material Company Limited is one of the major ship supply operator in the Mainland China with over twenty operation points from the northern side city of Yingkou to the southern side city of Haikou. She is also a member of International Shipsuppliers & Services Association (ISSA), China Friendship External Supplier Association of Commerce (CFESA), Guangdong Ship-Owner (GDSA) and TRADENET (SHIPSERV). She has received ISSA Quality Standard Certificate in 2009. Her products include piping fittings, deck fittings, lashing equipment, safety equipment, valves, electrical equipment and fresh water coolers etc. which mainly approved by the ship classification societies such as CCS, LR, DNV GL and ABS. The purpose of this visit is to understand the daily operation of her headquarter office and warehouse which locate in Guangzhou.

#### Date & Time:

20 January 2018 (Saturday); 09:30 Hrs

(Gathering at Shenzhen Bay Control Point, 深圳灣管制站)

#### **Proposed Visit Programme:**

20 January 2018 (Saturday)

09:30 Hrs Arrive to Shenzhen Bay Control Point

11:30 – 13:30 Hrs Visit Guangzhou Ji Hai Shipping Material Company Limited

13:30 – 15:00 Hrs Lunch

15:00 Hrs Return to Shenzhen Bay Control Point

# **Registration & Enquiries:**

For registration (on first-come-first-served basis), please complete and return the registration form at below **not later than 4 January 2018** to Mr. K.H. Lai by Email (laikimhing68@gmail.com). The number of participants of this technical visit is limited to 20.

Please note that the original Registration Form must be signed and return to the Organizer prior the visit.

For enquiries, please contact Mr. K.H. Lai (email: laikimhing68@gmail.com).

## **Registration Form**

(To: laikimhing68@g To: Event Coordinator Please reserve one / seat(s) for me Material Company Limited (廣州市 (Saturday).	e on t	he technical visit to C	Guangzhou Ji Hai Shipping	
I sign below to confirm my consent to follow any and all safety instructions given by the organizer(s) and/or the owner of the premises/sites and to well equip myself with necessary safety gear for participation in the event. I understand that neither the institution nor the parties concerned would accept any liability in connection with the above events.				
Name :	_			
Membership No.: (*HKIE / HKIMT / IMarE	ST / F	RINA)		
Others (please specify)				
	Tel.:		Fax:	
	1 (1		1 ax.	
Email:		Company Name:		
Date:				

# **Reply / Confirmation Slip** (\*delete where not required )

To : Mr/Ms	
Please be informed that #	one / seat(s) for the technical visit to Guangzhou Ji Hai
	any Limited (廣州市吉海船舶用品有限公司) on 20 January 2018
(Saturday) #was/were rese	erved for you.
	·
*Sorry, please be informed	that no vacancy is available for you for the captioned Event.
J / 1	J J I
Name:	Signature:
Date:	
Technical Visit to	o Guangzhou Ji Hai Shipping Material Company Limited
	(廣州市吉海船舶用品有限公司)

Contact Mr LAI Kim Hing (email: <u>laikimhing68@gmail.com</u>)

on 20 January 2018 (Saturday) Gathering at Shenzhen Bay Control Point (深圳灣管制站) on 09:30 Hrs